Department of Human Services
Bureau of Human Service Licensing

LICENSING INSPECTION SUMMARY PUBLIC
December 19, 2022

, ADMINISTRATOR

EAGLE VALLEY PERSONAL CARE HOME INC

500 FRONT STREET, PO BOX 8969

MILESBURG, PA, 16853

RE: EAGLE VALLEY PERSONAL CARE

HOME
500 FRONT STREET
MILESBURG, PA, 16853
LICENSE/COC#: 22743

As a result of the Pennsylvania Department of Human Services, Bureau of Human Service Licensing
review on 11/30/2022, 12/02/2022 of the above facility, we have determined that your submitted plan
of correction is fully implemented. Continued compliance must be maintained.

Please note that you are required to post this Licensing Inspection Summary at your facility in a
conspicuous location.

Sincerely,

cc: Pennsylvania Bureau of Human Service Licensing
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EAGLE VALLEY PERSONAL CARE HOME 22743
Facility Information
Name: FAGLE VALLEY PERSONAL CARE HOME License #: 22743 License Expiration: 05/25/2023
Address: 500 FRONT STREET, MILESBURG, PA 16853
County: CENTRE Region: NORTHEAST

Administrator

Legal Entity
Name: FAGLE VALLEY PERSONAL CARE HOME INC
Address: 500 FRONT STREET, PO BOX 8969, MILESBURG, PA, 16853

Certificate(s) of Occupancy
Type: [-2 Date: 01/08/2008 Issued By: Keystone Inspection Agency

Staffing Hours

Resident Support Staff: 48 Total Daily Staff: 97 Waking Staff: 73
Inspection Information

Type: Partial Notice: Unannounced BHA Docket #:

Reason: /ncident Exit Conference Date: 712/02/2022

Inspection Dates and Department Representative
11/30/2022 - Off-Site:
12/02/2022 - Off-Site:

Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates

General Information

License Capacity: 60 Residents Served: 48
Secured Dementia Care Unit

In Home: No Area: Capacity: Residents Served:
Hospice

Current Residents: 4
Number of Residents Who:

Receive Supplemental Security Income: 2 Are 60 Years of Age or Older: 47

Diagnosed with Mental lliness: 0 Diagnosed with Intellectual Disability: 0

Have Mobility Need: 7 Have Physical Disability: 0

Inspections / Reviews
11/30/2022 Partial
Lead Inspector: _ Follow-Up Type: POC Submission Follow-Up Date: 12/18/2022
12/15/2022 - POC Submission

submitted By: ||| Date Submitted: 12/15/2022
Reviewer:_ Follow-Up Type: Document Submission Follow-Up Date: 12/22/2022
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EAGLE VALLEY PERSONAL CARE HOME 22743

Inspections / Reviews (continued)
12/19/2022 Document Submission
Submitted By:- Date Submitted: 72/75/2022

Follow Up Type: Not Required
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EAGLE VALLEY PERSONAL CARE HOME 22743

183d - Prescription Current

1. Requirements

2600.

183.d. Only current prescription, OTC, sample and CAM for individuals living in the home may be kept in the home.
Description of Violation

The Personal Care Home staff on the evening o- received medications from - Pharmacy LTC for
resident #1 who is not a resident of the Personal Care Home. Resident #1 resides in a Supportive Living Unit which is
not on the grounds of the personal care home but is operated at another location as an unlicensed community
program and is owned by individuals who operate Eagle Valley Personal Care Home.

The medications Were_ tablets, _ mg tablets and 20 tablets of_.
These medications according to the Home's Administrator were to be locked up in the facility's South wing nurse
station and to be given to a Resident Care Coordinator the next day on 9/3/22 who assists resident #1 in the
Supportive Living apartment. On 9/3/22, a Resident Care Coordinator came to Eagle Valley Personal Care Home
around 9:15-9:30 AM to secure the medications belonging to the Supportive Living resident who s identified in this
violation as resident #1. The 20_ tablets medication belonging to resident #1 were found to be
missing. The medication policy of the personal care home indicated medications received for the Supportive Living
residents were to be locked up in the South wing nurse station and given to the Supportive Living Resident Care
Coordinator ASAP or the next day. The home failed to comply with regulation 2600.183 (d) which states " Only current
prescription, OTC, sample and CAM for individuals living in the home may be kept in the home."

Plan of Correction Accept . 12/15/2022)
Eagle Valley Personal Care Home, Inc. will not accept medications drops for the Supportive Living Homes. The mail
drop location has been removed from this facility. The staff of Eagle Valley Personal Care Home, Inc. No longer have
any responsibility in the medication delivery system for the group homes.

Our immediate response to this deficiency was:

1. Communicated to the Resident Care Coordinator of the Supportive Living Homes to no longer have medications
delivered to this location. The RCC of the Supportive Living homes communicated this immediate change to

Thompson's Pharmacy.
2. The locked bin that was purchased for the Supportive Living resident/s medications was relocated to one of their

facilities.
3. Policy K Ta was updated to reflect we no longer accept medications for any residents that do not reside in this
facility.
See attached K 1a policy with signatures by each Team Leader who were the responsible parties for accepting
medications.
Licensee's Proposed Overall Completion Date: 12/14/2022
implemented (- 12/15/2022)
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